
List of Society Officers
The Urantia Book Fellowship 

as of 5/01/2018

01 - First Society for Readers of The Urantia Book
06/04/1956  ~  Illinois    www.urantiachicago.org   

President
David	
  Kulieke
david.kulieke@gmail.com

Vice	
  President
Ken	
  Keyser
onelowinauthority@gmail.c
om

Secretary
Cece	
  Forrester
ceceforrester@gmail.com

Treasurer
John	
  Hales	
  	
  
ubfellowship@comcast.net
Assistant	
  Secretary
Emily	
  Deam
edeam6065@aol.com
_______________________
Assistant	
  Treasurer	
  
Eugene	
  Asidao
elaeugene@gmail.com
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02 - The Urantia Book Los Angeles Society (UBLA)
10/01/1956  ~  California    www.ubla.org  

President
Philip	
  Calabrese
pc@datasynthesis.org

Vice	
  President
Dianne	
  Bishop
dbishop310@gmail.com

Secretary
Mark	
  Erickson
merickson@audiovisualmed
ia.com

Treasurer
Gerald	
  Dalton
gsd1226@gmail.com

Andrea	
  Barnes
(other)
andbarnes@gmail.com

Dave	
  Tucker
(other)
davidjtucker@gmail.com

Natalia	
  Larson
(other)
natalia_larson@sbcglobal.ne
t

Patrick	
  McNelly
(other)
pmcnelly@gmail.com

04 - Urantia Book Society of Oklahoma 
08/05/1957  ~ Oklahoma   www.okub.org
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President
Beth	
  Challis
beth@neodigita.com

Vice	
  President
Charlene	
  Morrow
morrowcharlene@gmail.co
m

Treasurer
Tom	
  Allen
tommykaren1@aU.net

Cabot	
  Eudaley
(other)
cabotron@cox.net

Jill	
  Eudaley
(other)
jeudaley@cox.net

Historian
Michael	
  Challis
mchallis@neodigita.com

Jeralie	
  Scanlan
(other)
jeralies@hotmail.com

07 - Orvonton Urantia Society
02/07/1961  ~  Illinois 

Treasurer
Linda	
  Buselli
ljbuselli@sbcglobal.net

Secretary
Robert	
  Buselli
rXuselli@sbcglobal.net
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President
Michael	
  Painter
mpainter913@gmail.com

IT
Dana	
  Bredemeyer
danabredemeyer@gmail.co
m

Vice	
  President
Rick	
  Lyon
ricklyon135@gmail.com
Membership
Susan	
  Rowland
chair-­‐sussi606@me.com	
  	
  

08 - First Urantia Society of Fort Wayne 
08/01/1969  ~  Indiana 

President
Dennis	
  Marshall
marshald@ipfw.edu

Vice	
  President
Timothy	
  Gene	
  Wagner
justanothermortal1@gmail.c
om

Secretary
Janet	
  Kratzat
jkratzat@aol.com

Treasurer
Melody	
  Brown
thebrowns3426@yahoo.co
m
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10 - First Urantia Society of Houston
12/10/1970  ~  Texas

President
Carol	
  Weatherford
cwxford@sbcglobal.net

Vice	
  President
Ralph	
  Stoddard
stodralp@peoplepc.com

Treasurer
Skip	
  Weatherford

12 - Golden Gate Circle for Students of The Urantia Book
02/18/1976  ~  California

President
Dolores	
  Nice
dinice@aU.net

Vice	
  President
Stephen	
  Zendt
szendt@earthlink.net

Secretary
Dennis	
  Baker
dennisbaker2@comcast.net

Treasurer
Claudia	
  Ayers
claudia.ayers@gmail.com

13 - Urantia Book Service Corps of New England
05/12/1979  ~  Connecticut

President
Mike	
  Sullivan
milagros606@verizon.net
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Vice	
  President
Jon	
  Zoba
jonzoba@gmail.com

Secretary
Merideth	
  Tenney
meredithhtenney@yahoo.co
m

Treasurer
Angela	
  Thurston
awthurston@gmail.com

14 - Urantia Society of North Texas
06/16/1979  ~  Texas

Vice	
  President
Michael	
  Fitzgerald
fitz1920@yahoo.com

Secretary
Nancy	
  Christopher
nan_ccea@hotmail.com

Treasurer
Diana	
  Drake
diadra2046@aol.com

15 - Rocky Mountain Spiritual Fellowship
09/17/1979  ~  Colorado   www.UBNRS.org
President
John	
  Hay
jdhay3@yahoo.com

Vice	
  President
John	
  Harper
speedy-­‐harry@hotmail.com
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Secretary
Laura	
  Collins
lauracollins99@yahoo.com

Treasurer
Paula	
  Thompson
fellowship@uranaabook.org

Study	
  Group	
  Coordinator
Miguel	
  Anoba
miguelanoba@gmail.com

17 - Northern Light Society of Alaska
09/01/1985   ~  Alaska   www.urantiaalaska.org
President
Barb	
  Maier	
  
barbmaier@gmail.com

Vice	
  President
Anthony	
  Finstad
finstad.anthony@gmail.com

Secretary
Randy	
  Tomson
randytomson@aol.com

Treasurer	
  
Jacquelyn	
  Koury
jacquelyn.koury@gmail.com

18 - Pilot Light Society of Seattle
03/05/1988  ~  Washington

President
Thomas	
  Pirie
piriethomas@gmail.com

mailto:lauracollins99@yahoo.com
mailto:lauracollins99@yahoo.com
mailto:fellowship@urantiabook.org
mailto:fellowship@urantiabook.org
mailto:miguelanoba@gmail.com
mailto:miguelanoba@gmail.com
mailto:barbmaier@gmail.com
mailto:barbmaier@gmail.com
mailto:finstad.anthony@gmail.com
mailto:finstad.anthony@gmail.com
mailto:randytomson@aol.com
mailto:randytomson@aol.com
mailto:jacquelyn.koury@gmail.com
mailto:jacquelyn.koury@gmail.com
mailto:piriethomas@gmail.com
mailto:piriethomas@gmail.com
http://www.urantiaalaska.org/
http://www.urantiaalaska.org/


Vice	
  President
Lynne	
  Nork
dirtqueen@rocketmail.com

Secretary
Carol	
  Erickson
carol.e.erickson@gmail.com

Treasurer
Patricia	
  Maran
psouzamaran@comcast.net

Facilitator
Thomas	
  ChoqueUe
tomchoqueUe@aol.com

19 - Heart of America Society
3/12/88  ~  Missouri 

President
Robert	
  Bruyn
rbruyn1@gmail.com

Vice	
  President
David	
  Hughes
amadon2000@yahoo.com

Treasurer
Bob	
  Teresso
phoenix2a@aol.com

Study	
  Group	
  Coordinator
Donald	
  Heinerikson
dheinerikson@hotmail.com

20 - Urantia Book Society of Greater New York
04/17/1988  ~  New York    www.urantia.nyc
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President
Richard	
  Daunt
richard.daunt@hotmail.com

Vice	
  President
Andrea	
  Deinstadt
owisdom@optonline.net

Secretary
Stuart	
  Kerr
kerrstuart56@yahoo.com

Treasurer
Doreen	
  Heyne
doreen.heyne@comcast.net

23 - Grand Canyon Urantia Book Society
05/19/1990  ~  Arizona

President
Larry	
  Bowman
aglath25@gmail.com

Vice	
  President
Tim	
  Washut
twashut@yahoo.com

Secretary
Andrew	
  Story
andrew_story@hotmail.com

Treasurer
Eve	
  McMahon
eveon606@cox.net

Educaaon	
  Chair
JJ	
  Johnson
jj_6062003@yahoo.com
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Navigaaon	
  Chair
Joshua	
  Wilson
musical@cox.net

Membership	
  Chair
Ben	
  Van	
  Pelt
benf.vanpelt@outlook.com

24 - First Wisconsin Society for Readers of The Urantia Book
09/14/1996  ~  Wisconsin

President
Robert	
  Arkens
robertarkens@gmail.com

Vice	
  President
Jessica	
  Jensen
jesmjensen@gmail.com

Secretary
Vicki	
  Arkens
arkens@fronaernet.net

Treasurer
Mary	
  Jo	
  Holzer
holzermj@gmail.com

25 - Vancouver Island People’s Society
10/17/1999  ~  British Columbia, Canada

President
Debbie	
  Bartman
nebadon373@hotmail.com

Vice	
  President
Craig	
  Carmichael
craig@saers.com
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Secretary
Christel	
  Schmidt
ericsdoUer@shaw.ca

27 - Sunrise Society of Urantians in Nevada 
2008  ~  Nevada

President
Marvin	
  Gawryn
mgawryn@gmail.com

Secretary
Maramis	
  Choufani
maramis@cheerful.com

Treasurer
Stephanie	
  Anderson
geanderson@cot.net

28 - Agondoter Boot Camp Society
03/22/2014  ~  Florida

President
Riula	
  Deoto
andonites@yahoo.com

Vice	
  President
Richard	
  Rosen
richardrosen@bellsouth.net

Secretary	
  
Sheryl	
  Cira
shery7@icloud.com

Secretary
Kurt	
  Cira
kurtcira@aol.com
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Treasurer
Guillermo	
  Deoto
gdeoto@bellsouth.net

29 - Inland Northwest Urantia Society
10/03/2015  ~  Idaho

President	
  
Thomas	
  Orjala
torjala@gmail.com	
  

Vice	
  President
Teuvo	
  Orjala
teuvo@fixedfocusmedia.co
m

Secretary
Jena	
  PiUmon
jpiUmon@gmail.com

Treasurer
Cassandra	
  Orjala
playfuldancer48@gmail.com
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